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Regional Conservation Partnership Program (RCPP) projects available in your county
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To  Caldwell, Stacey <Stacey.Caldwell@swcd.mo.gov>; Davis, Elizabeth <elizabeth.davis@swcd.mo.gov>; Dulaban,
Tina <Tina.Dulaban@swcd.mo.gov>; Schnell, Sheridan <Sheridan.Schnell@swcd.mo.gov>; Eeftink, Beth
<beth.eeftink@swcd.mo.gov>; Puckett, Samantha Jo <Samanthalo.Puckett@swcd.mo.gov>; Metheny, Tarah
<Tarah.Metheny@swcd.mo.gov>; Roth, Michaela <Michaela.Roth@swcd.mo.gov>; Metcalf, Rhonda
<rhonda.metcalf@swcd.mo.gov>; Fawks, Quinley <Quinley.Fawks@swcd.mo.gov>; VanVickle, Jacob
<Jacob.VanVickle@swcd.mo.gov>; Brautigam, Michele <Michele.Brautigam@swcd.mo.gov>; McDowell,Billy
<Billy.McDowell@swcd.mo.gov>; Heldenbrand, Susan <susan.heldenbrand@swcd.mo.gov>; Gillette, Sara
<Sara.Gillette@swcd.mo.gov>; Keating, Casey <Casey.Keating@swcd.mo.gov>; Burt, Patricia
<Patricia.Burt@swcd.mo.gov>; Richardson, Linda <linda.richardson@swcd.mo.gov>; Thomas, Stefanie
<Stefanie.Thomas@swcd.mo.gov>; Lambert, Pat <pat.lambert@swcd.mo.gov>

Cc  dennisisgrig@ktis.net <dennisisgrig@ktis.net>; cauthornfarms@gmail.com <cauthornfarms@gmail.com>;
sobbam@missouri.edu <sobbam@missouri.edu>; farmer10@socket.net <farmer10@socket.net>;
kdeimeke@gmail.com <kdeimeke@gmail.com>; ramon.arancibia@missouri.edu
<ramon.arancibia@missouri.edu>; rappmike64@gmail.com <rappmike64@gmail.com>; dthurm40@gmail.com
<dthurm40@gmail.com>; dyarick@outlook.com <dyarick@outlook.com>; tdr_cel@hotmail.com
<tdr_cel@hotmail.com>; 'Dwayneholmes60@gmail.com' <Dwayneholmes60@gmail.com>; Breshears, Amie
<abreshears@missouri.edu>; 'joe.reser@communitynational.net’ <joe.reser@communitynational.net>;
tylerbrune91@gmail.com <tylerbrune91@gmail.com>; aufdenbergd@missouri.edu
<aufdenbergd@missouri.edu>; carterward45@gmail.com <carterward45@gmail.com>;
jebullard1960@gmail.com <jebullard1960@gmail.com>; hollandca@missouri.edu <hollandca@missouri.edu>;
Jeff DeShon <jeff.deshon@linde.com>; 'houghtongd@gmail.com' <houghtongd @gmail.com>

Good morning,

The Soil and Water Conservation Program is the lead partner for two Regional Conservation Partnership
Programs (RCPP's), Missouri Targeted Conservation and Increasing On-Farm Resilience to Drought and
Flood. The SWCP and NRCS are asking farmers and ranchers to apply to receive technical and financial
assistance to implement conservation practices that can provide solutions to conservation challenges on

their farms. Applications must be submitted to your local USDA-NRCS Field Office by November 29,
2024.

The Missouri Targeted Conservation project goal is to identify areas within targeted watersheds where
conservation practices can provide the most cost-effective loss reductions for sediment, nutrients, and
pathogens from entering into Missouri's water bodies. The Blackwater, Cahokia-Joachim, South Fork
Salt, Little Osage, Thompson, Upper Grand, Little River Ditches, and Lower Missouri-Moreau watersheds
have been identified as the Missouri focus areas. The specific targeted conservation counties include
portions of Audrain, Bates, Boone, Bollinger, Caldwell, Callaway, Cape Girardeau, Carroll, Chariton,
Clinton, Cole, Cooper, Daviess, DeKalb, Dunklin, Gasconade, Gentry, Grundy, Harrison, Howard,
Jefferson, Johnson, Lafayette, Livingston, Macon, Mercer, Miller, Moniteau, Monroe, Montgomery,
Morgan, New Madrid, Osage, Pemiscot, Pettis, Randolph, Ray, Saline, Scott, Shelby, St. Francois, St.
Louis, Ste. Genevieve, Stoddard, Vernon, and Worth counties.

The Increasing On-Farm Resilience to Drought and Flood project goal is to help livestock producers in
Missouri build resiliency to weather extremes through implementation of carefully planned best



management practices. Assistance will be available to mitigate future drought and flood events with
minimal impact to landowner operations, while also helping to mitigate future climate-related effects
through climate-smart conservation practice implementation. All Missouri farmers and ranchers located
in Benton, Boone, Callaway, Cole, Cooper, Henry, Howard, Johnson, Lafayette, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan,
Pettis and Saline counties are eligible to apply.

Please help promote these cost share opportunities with board members, staff, and landowners within
the eligible watersheds and counties. For more information, please check out the link provided below.

https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/news/nrcs-missouri-offers-funding-opportunities-for-farmers-and-
landowners-under-seven-regional
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Find us on the web at dnr.mo.gov

We'd like your feedback on the service you received from the Missouri Department of Natural Resources. Please
consider taking a few minutes to complete the department’s Customer Satisfaction Survey at
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MoDNRsurvey




